DEFEATED March 30,2023 CWHB

Bill # 256 Patient Access to Care Act

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE ON BILLS

PAGE 2, paragraph 8(1)(a) - delete "areas of practice that are to be included in an expanded scope of practice for a regulated health profession" and substitute "services that are to be included".

PAGE 2, paragraph 8(1)(b), line 1 - delete "practitioners" and substitute "regulators to authorize registrants".

PAGE 2, paragraph 8(1)(c), line 3 - delete "or" and substitute "and".